Attachment E2021/23600:

Funding body

Transport for NSW

Transport for NSW

Transport for NSW

NSW Government -
Crown Lands

NSW Government -
Crown Lands

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint
funding

Department of
Planning, Industry
and Environment

Funding scheme

Fixing Country Roads -
Tranche 2

Fixing Country Roads -
Tranche 2

Fixing Country Roads -
Tranche 2

Crown Reserves
Improvement Fund

Crown Reserves
Improvement Fund

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Festival of Place -
Summer Fund - Round 2

Project name

Manns Road

Booyong Road

Byron Arts and
Industry Estate (BAIE)

Upgrade Amenities on
South Beach Rd
Brunswick Heads
Weed Eradication
Program Summers
Park

The Green Line -
Byron Bay to Belongil
Coast Walk

Mullumbimy to
Brunswick Heads
Cycleway

Bangalow Cycleway

Repurposing Byron
Hospital

Lone Goat Gallery -
Creative Activation

Grant submissions as at 31 January 2021

Total
project

$946,448

$2,113,735

$2,981,013

$300,000

$76,000

$2,804,166

$9,334,984

$1,490,979

$3,498,310

$10,000

Amount
requested

$709,836

$2,113,735

$2,235,760

$300,000

$20,000

$2,804,166

$9,134,984

$0

$2,000,000

$0

Council

contribution

$236,612

$0

$745,253

$0

$4,000

$0

$200,000

$0

$1,498,310

$0

Status

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Date
submitted

20/12/2019

20/12/2019

20/12/2019

10/07/2020

10/07/2020

28/02/2021

28/02/2021

28/02/2021

28/02/2021

23/01/2021




10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Funding body

Dept of Regional
NSW, Office of
Youth

Transport for NSW
Transport for NSW

Department of
Planning, Industry
and Environment

Transport for NSW

Transport for NSW

Transport for NSW

NSW Department
Planning, Industry &
Environment

NSW Department of
Communities and
Justice

Transport for NSW

Transport for NSW

Funding scheme

Regional NSW - Summer
Break Activities

Fixing Country Roads
Fixing Local Roads

Everyone Can Play

Fixing Country Bridges

Fixing Country Bridges

Fixing Country Bridges

Coastal and Estuary
Grants Program

Youth Opportunities
Program

Safer Roads Program

Safer Roads Program

Project name

Slip Sliding Summer
Fun

BAIE Side Roads

Seven Mile Beach Rd,

Various Rds Ocean
Shores SGB & New
Brighton

Gaggin Park
Accessibility
Modifications

Sherringtons Bridge
replacement

Englishes Bridge
replacement

Upper Main Arm
Bridge replacement

New Brighton Sand
Dune Protection
Project

Byron Shire Youth
Solutions

Tweed Valley Way
Safety Improvements

The Pocket Road
Route Safety Review

Total
project

$9,914

$3,132,311
$4,008,579

$210,000

$502,287

$671,159

$396,519

$18,000

$35,000

$437,030

$997,605

Amount
requested

$9,914

$3,132,311
$3,958,559

$75,000

$502,287

$671,159

$396,519

$9,000

$25,000

$437,030

$997,605

Council

contribution

$0

$0
$50,021

$135,000

$0

$0

$0

$9,000

$10,000

$0

$0

Status

Submitted

Submitted
Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Date
submitted

12/01/2021

12/12/2021
24/12/2020

2/11/2020

9/10/2020

9/10/2020

9/10/2020

30/09/2020

28/09/2020

28/08/2020

28/08/2020




20

21

22

23

24

25

Funding body

Transport for NSW

Transport for NSW

NSW Department
Planning, Industry &
Environment

NSW Department
Planning, Industry &
Environment

NSW Government -
Crown Lands

ARENA

NSW Government -
Crown Lands

Funding scheme

Safer Roads Program

Safer Roads Program

Public Spaces Legacy
Program

Cleanup & Prevention
Program

Crown Reserves
Improvement Fund

Australian Renewable
Energy Agency
Crown Reserves
Improvement Fund

Project name

Wilsons Creek Road -
Coolamon Scenic
Drive to Huonbrook
Road Route Safety
Review

Coorabell Road -
Coolamon Scenic
Drive to Binna Burra
Rd - Route Safety
Review

Public Spaces Legacy

Combating lllegal
Dumping

Upgrade Amenities on
South Beach Rd
Brunswick Heads
Bioenergy Facility

Weed Eradication
Program Summers
Park

Total
project

$1,873,594

$832,384

$3,000,000

$250,500

$300,000

$1,903,867

$76,000

Amount
requested

$1,873,594

$832,384

$3,000,000

$119,000

$300,000

$761,547

$20,000

Council

contribution

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$913,511

$4,000

Status

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Unsuccessful

Submitted

Unsuccessful

Date
submitted

28/08/2020

28/08/2020

28/08/2020

25/08/2020

10/07/2020

30/06/2020

10/07/2020

Note: The Total Project also includes possible Council Co-contribution in-kind, Other Contribution $ and Other Co-contribution in-kind.



