## Attachment E2021/23600: Grant submissions as at 31 January 2021

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project	Amount requested	Council contribution	Status	Date submitted
1	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Roads - Tranche 2	Manns Road	\$946,448	\$709,836	\$236,612	Unsuccessful	20/12/2019
2	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Roads - Tranche 2	Booyong Road	\$2,113,735	\$2,113,735	\$0	Unsuccessful	20/12/2019
3	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Roads - Tranche 2	Byron Arts and Industry Estate (BAIE)	\$2,981,013	\$2,235,760	\$745,253	Unsuccessful	20/12/2019
4	NSW Government - Crown Lands	Crown Reserves Improvement Fund	Upgrade Amenities on South Beach Rd Brunswick Heads	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$0	Unsuccessful	10/07/2020
5	NSW Government - Crown Lands	Crown Reserves Improvement Fund	Weed Eradication Program Summers Park	\$76,000	\$20,000	\$4,000	Unsuccessful	10/07/2020
6	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	The Green Line - Byron Bay to Belongil Coast Walk	\$2,804,166	\$2,804,166	\$0	Submitted	28/02/2021
	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Mullumbimy to Brunswick Heads Cycleway	\$9,334,984	\$9,134,984	\$200,000	Submitted	28/02/2021
	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Bangalow Cycleway	\$1,490,979	\$0	\$0	Submitted	28/02/2021
7	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Repurposing Byron Hospital	\$3,498,310	\$2,000,000	\$1,498,310	Submitted	28/02/2021
8	Department of Planning, Industry and Environment	Festival of Place - Summer Fund - Round 2	Lone Goat Gallery - Creative Activation	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	Submitted	23/01/2021

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project	Amount requested	Council	Status	Date
						contribution		submitted
9	Dept of Regional NSW, Office of Youth	Regional NSW - Summer Break Activities	Slip Sliding Summer Fun	\$9,914	\$9,914	\$0	Submitted	12/01/2021
10	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Roads	BAIE Side Roads	\$3,132,311	\$3,132,311	\$0	Submitted	12/12/2021
11	Transport for NSW	Fixing Local Roads	Seven Mile Beach Rd, Various Rds Ocean Shores SGB & New Brighton	\$4,008,579	\$3,958,559	\$50,021	Submitted	24/12/2020
12	Department of Planning, Industry and Environment	Everyone Can Play	Gaggin Park Accessibility Modifications	\$210,000	\$75,000	\$135,000	Submitted	2/11/2020
13	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Bridges	Sherringtons Bridge replacement	\$502,287	\$502,287	\$0	Submitted	9/10/2020
14	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Bridges	Englishes Bridge replacement	\$671,159	\$671,159	\$0	Submitted	9/10/2020
15	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Bridges	Upper Main Arm Bridge replacement	\$396,519	\$396,519	\$0	Submitted	9/10/2020
16	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Coastal and Estuary Grants Program	New Brighton Sand Dune Protection Project	\$18,000	\$9,000	\$9,000	Submitted	30/09/2020
17	NSW Department of Communities and Justice	Youth Opportunities Program	Byron Shire Youth Solutions	\$35,000	\$25,000	\$10,000	Submitted	28/09/2020
18	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Tweed Valley Way Safety Improvements	\$437,030	\$437,030	\$0	Submitted	28/08/2020
19	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	The Pocket Road Route Safety Review	\$997,605	\$997,605	\$0	Submitted	28/08/2020

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project	Amount requested	Council contribution	Status	Date submitted
20	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Wilsons Creek Road - Coolamon Scenic Drive to Huonbrook Road Route Safety Review	\$1,873,594	\$1,873,594	\$0	Submitted	28/08/2020
21	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Coorabell Road - Coolamon Scenic Drive to Binna Burra Rd - Route Safety Review	\$832,384	\$832,384	\$0	Submitted	28/08/2020
	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Public Spaces Legacy Program	Public Spaces Legacy	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$0	Submitted	28/08/2020
22	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Cleanup & Prevention Program	Combating Illegal Dumping	\$250,500	\$119,000	\$0	Submitted	25/08/2020
23	NSW Government - Crown Lands	Crown Reserves Improvement Fund	Upgrade Amenities on South Beach Rd Brunswick Heads	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$0	Unsuccessful	10/07/2020
24	ARENA	Australian Renewable Energy Agency	Bioenergy Facility	\$1,903,867	\$761,547	\$913,511	Submitted	30/06/2020
25	NSW Government - Crown Lands	Crown Reserves Improvement Fund	Weed Eradication Program Summers Park	\$76,000	\$20,000	\$4,000	Unsuccessful	10/07/2020

Note: The Total Project also includes possible Council Co-contribution in-kind, Other Contribution \$ and Other Co-contribution in-kind.